BOARD OF EDUCATION
MADRID-WADDINGTON CENTRAL SCHOOL
Tuesday, April 18, 2023
High School Library
6:30 PM

. Callto Order
Il.  Pledge of Allegiance
ll.  Acceptance of Minutes from March 21, 2023 regular Board meeting & special Board meeting
from April 4, 2023
\TA Reports
1. Treasurer’s Reports
e Action Item: Acceptance of Reports
o Action Item: Approval of Property Tax Report Card
2. CSE Recommendations
e Action Item: Acceptance of CSE Recommendations
3. Student Liaison Representative
4. High School
e Senior Honors Dinner
5. Elementary
¢ Upcoming Elementary Events
V.  Public Comment (3 minute limit per person)
VI.  Superintendent’s Report
1. Capital Project Update
2. Public Vote Resolution Preview
VIl.  Discussion of Old or New Business
1. BOCES 2023-2024 Budget & Board Member Vote
> Action Item: Approval of BOCES 2023-2024 Administrative Budget
> Action Item: Approval of BOCES Board Members
2. Empower for Improvement 2023-2024 Contract
> Action Item: Approval of 2023-2024 Contract
3. North Coast Therapy 2023-2024 Contracts
> Action Item: Approval of 2023-2024 Contracts
4, (Citizen Advocates MOA
> Action Item: Approval of MOA
5. Independent Audit Services
> Action Item: Approval of Contract for Independent Audit Services
6. Resolution Authorizing Participation in Oswego County BOCES Cooperative Purchasing
Program for Lead Water Testing
> Action Item: Approval of Resolution
VIll.  Personnel
® Action Item: Approval of Personnel Recommendations
IX. Executive Session
(If necessary, “for the purpose of discussion related to the matters leading to the appointment,
employment, promotion, demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular
person or corporation.”)



X.  Adjournment

Upcoming Dates:

May 9 Public Budget Hearing 5 PM
May 16 Budget & BOE Member Vote; Regular Meeting 6:30 PM



March 29, 2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD Page 1
01:55:53 pm Budgetary Transfer Report
Fiscal Year: 2023
Current Appropriation - Effective From: 03/29/2023 To: 03/29/2023
Amount Amount
Effective Transferred  Transferred
Date Trans ID Description Budget Account Description From To

Fund: A - GENERAL FUND
03/29/2023 003181

WinCap Ver. 23.03.27 2057

3rd qtr budget transfers

A1240-400-00-0000 R
A1620-160-00-0000 R
A1620-200-00-0000 R
A1620-400-00-0000 R
A1620-402-00-0000 R
A1621-200-00-0000 R
A1621-400-01-0000 R
A1621-500-00-0000 R
A2020-150-05-0000 R
A2020-161-00-0000 R
A2020-161-05-0000 R
A2020-162-00-0000 R
A2020-162-00-3000 R
A2020-162-05-0000 R
A2020-400-00-0000 R
A2020-500-00-0060 R
A2020-500-05-0000 R
A2110-130-00-0000 R
A2110-140-01-C000 R
A2110-400-03-1700 R
A2110-480-03-0100 R
A2110-480-05-0100 R
A2110-500-00-0000 R
A2110-500-03-0000 R
A2110-500-05-C000 R
A2250-151-03-0100 R
A2250-400-00-1100 R

" A2250-400-03-0000 R

A2250-470-05-0000 R
A2250-480-05-0000 R
A2280-150-00-C000 R
A2280-500-05-0000 R
A2610-150-03-0100 R
A2610-150-05-1100 R
A2630-400-00-0000 R
A2805-160-00-0000 R
A2810-150-05-0000 R
A2810-400-00-0000 R
A2815-400-00-0000 R
A2850-400-00-0000 R
A2855-400-05-0700 R
A2855-400-05-1300 R
A2855-400-05-1400 R
A2855-500-05-0300 R
A2855-500-05-0500 R
A2855-500-05-0700 R
A2855-500-05-0800 R
A2855-500-05-1300 R
A5510-160-00-1000 R
A5530-410-00-0000 R
A7140-200-00-0000 R
AS060-800-00-0000 R
AS060-800-00-1000 R
A9711-700-00-0000 R

Chief School Admin Other
Operation Salaries
Operation Equipment
Operation Other Expense
Natural Gas

Maintenance Equipment
Auditorium Other
Maintenance Supplies
Principals’ Salaries-HS
Secretaries’ Sal - Elem
Secretaries’ Sal - HS
Monitors' Salaries - K-3
Monitors' Salaries - 4-5
Monitors' Salaries - 7-12
Super Other Exp - Elem
Supervision Sup - Elem
Supervision Sup - HS
Teacher Salaries 7-12
Substitute Teachers - 4-5
PRE-K Teacher Conference
Textbooks K-3

Textbooks 7-12

General K-12 Supplies
General Pre-K Supplies
General 7-12 Supplies
Hdkp Tch Asst6

Hdkp Other Exp - Pre-K
Hdkp Other Expense - 4-5
Handicapped tuition 7-12
Hdkp Textbooks - 7-12
Occ Ed Teacher Salaries
General Occ Ed Supplies
Library InstrSal - 6

Prof Dev Lib Tch Sal 7-12
Computer Other
Attendance Salaries
Guidance Instr Sal 7-12
Guidance Other Exp K-3
Health Services Other Exp
General Co. Other 7-12
Boys' Soccer Other Expens
Girls' Basketball Other E
General Athletic Other Ex
Boys' Basketball Supplies
Cheerleading Supplies
Boys' Soccer Supplies
Girls' Soccer Supplies
Girls' Basketball Supplie
Transp Sal - Pre-K

Bus Gararage Insurance
Fitness Center Equip
Health Insurance

Health Ins. - Retirees
Building Bond Interest

-1,900.00
-13,500.00
-8,050.00
-5,000.00
-2,000.00
-2,826.00
-7.000.00
-3,000.00
-108.00
-4,500.00
-500.00
-1,000.00
-100.00
-700.00
-2,250.00
-1,500.00
-606.00
-15,700.00
-10,000.00
-500.00
-13.49
-2,216.36
-684.66
-31.85
-128.73
-4,450.00
-121.00
-79.00
-209.55
-43.00
-40.00
-485.00
-20.00
-110.00
-800.00
-4,000.00
-3,000.00
-500.00
-6,000.00
-699.00
-1,311.48
-582.48
-250.75
-216.97
-130.00
-693.29
-918.79
-127.58
-10,000.00
-3,000.00
-278.00
-65,000.00
-75,000.00
-75,000.00



MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD

March 29, 2023 Page 2
01:85:53 pm Budgetary Transfer Report
Fiscal Year: 2023
Current Appropriation - Effective From: 03/29/2023 To: 03/29/2023
Amount Amount
Effoctive Transaction Transferred  Transferred
Date Trans ID Description Budget Account Description From To
A1240-400-00-1000 R _ Prof Dev Other 1.800.00
A1620-500-00-0000 R Operation Supplies 5,000.00
A1621-160-00-C000 R Maintenance Salaries 13,500.00
A1621-400-00-0000 R Maintenance Other 12,000.00
A2020-150-00-0000 R Principals' Salaries-Elem 11,264.00
A2110-120-01-0000 R TCH Sataries K-3 PROF DEV 50.00
A2110-122-00-1000 R Pre-K TCH ASSISTANT 2,000.00
A2110-123-01-0000 R 6 TCH ASSISTANT 150.00
A2110-131-00-C000 R TCH ASSIST Salartes 7-12 3,500.00
A2110-140-00-00C0 R Substitute Teachers - K-3 20,000.00
A2110-400-05-17C0 R 7-12 Teacher Conference 500.00
A2110-480-01-C000 R Campus/St. Mary’s Text 38.20
A2110-480-03-0200 R Textbooks 4-5 1,379.25
A2110-480-03-0300 R Textbooks 6 812.40
A2110-500-03-0100 R General K-3 Supplies 403.60
A2110-500-03-0110 R General 4-5 Supplies 24.00
A2110-500-03-0300 R Art K-3 Supplies 289.01
A2110-500-05-0200 R Art 7-12 Supplies 128.73
A2250-150-03-0200 R Sub Hdkp TCH SAL 4-5 750.00
A2250-150-03-0300 R Sub Hkdp TCH SAL 6 1,000.00
A2250-150-05-0100 R Sub Hdkp TCH SAL 7-12 200.00
A2250-151-00-0000 R Hdkp Tch Asst K-3 1,000.00
A2250-151-05-0000 R Hdkp Tch Asst 7-12 1,500.00
A2250-400-00-1000 R Hdkp Prof Dev Other - K-3 200.00
A2250-480-00-0000 R Hdkp Textbooks - K-3 252.55
A2280-150-00-0100 R Sub Occ Ed Tch Salaries 40.00
A2610-150-03-0400 R Sub Lib InstrSal - 6 100.00
A2610-150-05-0100 R Sub Library Tch Sal 7-12 1060.00
A2610-151-00-0000 R LIB TCH ASSIST SAL - K-3 200.00
A2610-151-03-0000 R LIB TCH ASSIST SAL - 4.5 200.00
A2610-500-05-0000 R Library & AV 7-12 Supplie 15.00
A2630-400-00-1000 R Comp Prof Dev Cther 800.00
A2850-400-05-0000 R After Schoo! Other - 7-12 400.00
A2850-400-05-0200 R Theatre Other 299.00
A2850-500-05-0200 R Theatre Supplies 6,500.00
A2855-150-00-0000 R Coaches' Salaries 3,000.00
A2855-200-05-0160 R Equipment - Uniforms 261.83
A2855-200-05-1400 R General Athletic Equipmen 11,154.00
A2855-400-05-0300 R Boys' Basketball Other Ex 80.87
A2855-400-05-0500 R Cheering Other Expense 749.60
A2855-500-05-0200 R Boys' Baseball Supplies 700.00
A2855-500-05-1400 R General Athtetic Supplies 1,500.00
A2855-500-05-1500 R Girls’ Softball Supplies 566.14
A2855-500-05-1600 R Golf Supplies 372.90
A5510-160-00-0000 R Transportation Salaries 10,000.00
A5530-400-00-0000 R Bus Garage Other Expense 2,000.00
AS5530-500-00-C000 R Bus Garage Supplies 1,000.00
A7140-160-00-C000 R Fitness Center Non-Instr 4,000.00
A93850-860-00-GC00 R Transfer to Capital/Debt 215,000.00
Total for Fund A - GENERAL FUND -336,881.08 336,881.08

WinCap Ver. 23.03.27.2057



4/10/23,9:43 AM New York State Education Department State Aid Management System (SAMS)

SLL R 1 ADRID-WADDINGTON CSD S AMS
BEDS Code [FRREIH

2022-2023 v SET VALUES NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
STATE AID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Claim Year

Welcome JULIE K BRESETT (School Entity User) CORE 04/10/2023 09:43 AM Home | Issue Reporting | Help | Logout

ity Info JI Forms | ” Claim Verifications :“ 7——|_ [{ 77_‘

You Have Selected the 'Official' Data Area. )
Print Legacy | Print Form | Print Blank | Print Text Only,

District Name: MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD District Code: 511901

Contact Person: ERIC BURKE Telephone: (315) 322-5746
Tel Extension: 35221

Form Saved Successfully on 04/10/2023 09:43:35 AM

Property Tax Report Card

~*Please use Chrome or Firefox browsers when entering the Business Portal to complete the PTRC. Internet Explorer is NOT recommended.*"**

Note: Some data elements of the Property Tax Report Card have been revised or renamed to more closely follow the Property Tax Cap calculations districts complete
on the Office of the State Comptroller website. Please see the Help text above for definitions. Additional guidance on the Property Tax Levy Limit is available on the

Office of Educational Management Services website: hitp:/www.p12.nysed.gov/mgtserv/ipropertytax/taxcap/.

Please also submit an electronic version (PDF or Word) of your school district's 2023-24 Budget Notice to: emscmgts@nysed.gov. This will enable us to help correct
any formula or data entry discrepancy quickly.

Notice: The Enacted Budget allows school districts to establish a reserve fund for NYS Teachers' Retirement System Contributions, effective immediately. This
reserve, if applicable, should be reported in the Schedule of Reserves under ‘Other Reserve' and with a description that says: “To fund employer retirement
contributions to the New York State Teachers' Retirement System (TRS.)"

Form Due - April 24, 2023

Form Preparer Name: JULIE ABRANTES
Preparer's Telephone Number: 315-322-5746
Budgeted Proposed Budget
Shaded Fields Will C 2022-23 2023-24 Fan ‘e“(‘c‘)’“a“g .
(A) (B)

Total Budgeted Amount, not including Separate Propositions 19,379,010 20,727,836 %
A. Proposed Tax Levy to Support the Total Budgeted Amount' 4,730,251 4,793,758
B. Tax Levy to Support Library Debt, if Applicable 0 0
C. Tax Levy for Non-Excludable Propositions, if Applicable® 0 0
D. Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount Used to Reduce Current Year Levy, if 0 0

Applicable
E. Total Proposed School Year Tax Levy (A+B+C-D) [4.730,251 | |4.793,758 |13 |»
F. Permissible Exclusions to the School Tax Levy Limit 0 0
G. School Tax Levy Limit, Excluding Levy for Permissible Exclusions? 4,744,251 4,857,900
H. Total Proposed Tax Levy for School Purposes, Excluding Permissible

Exclusions and Levy for Library Debt, Plus Prior Year Tax Cap Reserve 14,730,251 | |4.793.758 |

(E-B-F+D)
I. Difference: (G-H);(negative value requires 60.0% voter approval)? |14.000 | |B4.142 |
Public School Enrollment 677 680 0.44 %
Consumer Price Index 8.0 %

1 Include any prior year reserve for excess tax levy, including interest.

2 Tax levy associated with educational or transportation services propositions are not eligible for exclusion under the School Tax Levy Limit and may affect voter approval
requirements.

3 For 2023-24, includes any carryover from 2022-23 and excludes any tax levy for library debt or prior year reserve for excess tax levy, including interest.

Actual 2022-23 Estimated 2023-24
(D)
Adjusted Restricted Fund Balance 2,229,994 2,448,457
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance 810,000 800,000

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/pages/core/body/_getForm.isp?nodeld=83 1 &fsld=830&segmentKey=1681131603916




4/10/23,9:43 AM

Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance
Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance as a

Percent of the Total Budget

New York State Education Department State Aid Management System (SAMS)
602,151 600,000

B

Reserve Type

Reserve Name

Schedule of Reserve Funds

Intended Use of the Reserve in the
2023-24 School Year
(Limit 200 Characters)**

3/31/23 Actual
Balance

6/30/23 Estimated

Reserve Description * Ending Balance

Note: Be sure to click on the Save button at the bottom after each additional Reserve you add under Capital, Property Loss, Llability, or Other Reserve.

Capital BUILDING RESERVE  For the cost of any object or purpose for 1 498,292 1,689,000 At this time, the district plans 1o use a portion of
+ (add) which bonds may be issued.
Repair EQUIPMENT For the cost of repairs to capital 814,271 715,000 At this time, the district plans to use a portion of
improvements or equipment.
Workers For self-insured Workers Compensation
Compensation and benefits.
Unemployment yNEMPLOYMENT ~ For reimbursement o the State 40,796 40,800 At this time, the district plans to use a portion of the
Insurance Unemployment Insurance Fund.
Reserve for For the gradual use of the proceeds of
Tax Reduction the sale of school district real property.
Mandatory  pEBT SERVICE For proceeds from the sale of district 706,968 707,000 AT this time, the district plans to use a portion of the
Reserve for capital assets or improvement, restricted
Debt Service {o debt service.
Insurance For liability, casualty, and other types of
uninsured losses.
Property Loss To cover property loss.
+ (add)
Liability To cover incurred liability claims.
+ (add)
Tax Certiorari For tax certiorari settlements.
Reserve for For unexpended proceeds of insurance
Insurance recoveries at fiscal year end.
Recoveries
Employee EMPLOYMENT For accrued 'employee benefits' due o g5 0gg 95,100 At this time, the district plans to use a portion of the
Benefit employees upon termination of service.
Accrued
Liability
Retirement For employer retirement contributions to
Contribution the State and Local Employees’
Retirement System.
Reserve for For unpaid taxes due certain city school
Uncollected districts not reimbursed by their
Taxes city/county until the following fiscal year.
Single Other
Reserve
+ (add)

* NYSED Reserve Guidance: http:/fiwww.p12.nysed.gov/imgtserviaccounting/docs/reserve funds.pdf

OSC Reserve Guidance: http://osc.state.ny.us/localgov/pubsilistacctg.htm#reservefunds

“*Provide a brief, but specific, statement of the planned use and appropriation for the reserve in SY 2023-24, Mention any capital expenditures that will need to be
voted upon in the upcoming Budget Vote.

[ Save I ] Reset

J [ Save & Ready

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/pages/core/body/_getForm.isp™nodeld=83 1 &1s1d=830&segmentKey=1681131603916

State Aid Homepage | Contact Us Ver 1.8.96

]
-~
~



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File RPS$221/V04/L.001

County of St Lawrence §495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55
Town of Lisbon School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 5,168,455
SWIS Code - 405000 Uniform Percentage 70.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 7,383,507

School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 19 296,479 4.02
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 4 297,914 4.03
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 7 225,001 3.05
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 3 210,572 2.85
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL S499-qqqq 2 9,814 0.13

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 35 1,039,780 14.08
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 35 1,039,780 14.08

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 0of 8



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of St Lawrence $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55
Town of Louisville School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 7,208,750
SWIS Code - 405289 Uniform Percentage 71.00
Equalized Total Assessed Value 10,153,169
School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington
Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 4 224,788 2.21
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 15,070 0.15
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 1 0 0.00
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 14 1,103,467 10.87
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 29 959,891 9.46
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 3 47,887 0.47
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL S489-qqqq 2 18,301 0.18
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 4 59,879 0.59
Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 58 2,429,383 23.93
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 58 2,429,383 23.93

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 8



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Madrid
SWIS Code - 405600

School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12360 NYS ENVIRON'L FACILITIES CORP
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAU/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28120 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO

41400 CLERGY

41680 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

$495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 134,257,487

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 412

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 460

RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 485-b

Number of
Exemptions

-
o N

W =2 N B @ a aaNWwW =N

QO -
- 0O 0w

107

199
25

(&)

Page 3 of 8

RPS221/V04/L601

Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55

Total Assessed Value 108,077,277
Uniform Percentage 80.50

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

1,068,323 0.80
14,270,186 10.63
4,601,430 343
1,858,385 1.38
122,360 0.09
819,876 0.61
21,320,052 15.88
187,081 0.14
68,323 0.05
52,795 0.04
68,944 0.05
1,298,137 0.97
89,813 0.07
570,931 043
1,863 0.00
9,330 0.01
2,651,306 1.97
171,230 0.13
188,644 0.14
35,932 0.03
7,324,559 5.46
88,236 0.07
6,222,416 4.63
447,949 0.33
620,723 0.46
80,617 0.07
6,925 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Madrid
SWIS Code - 405600

School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 134,257,487

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 9
501
0
501

RPS$221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55

Total Assessed Value 108,077,277
Uniform Percentage 80.50

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
350,684 0.26
64,607,170 48.12
0 0.00
64,607,170 48.12

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 4 of 8



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

County of St Lawrence $495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of Potsdam - 4074 School Detail Report
Village of Potsdam

SWIS Code - 407403

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1

School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 0
Total System Exemptions: 0
Totals: 0

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55
Total Assessed Value 1
Uniform Percentage 84.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributabte to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 50of 8



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Potsdam

SWIS Code - 407489

School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington

Exemption
Code

12360
25110
25300
27350
41720
41804
41834
41854
42100
47100
48500

Exemption
Name

NYS ENVIRON'L FACILITIES CORP
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor’'s Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

§495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 412

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL S499-qgaq
RPTL 487

23,747,957

Number of
Exemptions

-_ e N -

151
0
151

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55

Total Assessed Value 19,948,284
Uniform Percentage 84.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

325,714
162,500
1,071
22,143
885,609
94,048
2,633,231
2,054,880
58,215
9,273
84,166

6,330,860
0
6,330,860

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.37
0.68
0.00
0.09
3.73
0.40
11.09
8.65
0.25
0.04
0.35

26.66
0.00
26.66

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 6 of 8



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Waddington - 4082
Village of Waddington
SWIS Code - 408201

School District - 405601 Madrid-Waddington

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12360 NYS ENVIRON'L FACILITIES CORP
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

18100 HOUSING: OWNER - MUNICIPALITY
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41630 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 92,682,732

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 412 17
RPTL 406(1) 6
RPTL 406(1) 20
P HFI L 36-a(2) 1
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 8
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 1
RPTL 452 4
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 466-¢,d,e.f,g,h&i 8
AG MKTS L 306 7
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 78
RPTL 425 123
RPTL S499-qqqq 3
RPTL 485-b 1
283
0
283

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/4/2023 15:09:55

Total Assessed Value 72,292,531
Uniform Percentage 78.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
770,512 0.83
1,491,667 1.61
8,082,821 8.72
2,293,077 247
168,580 0.18
3,089,230 3.33
221,795 0.24
84,103 0.09
199,486 0.22
66,154 0.07
26,464 0.03
104,241 0.11
38,462 0.04
6,242,917 6.74
4,068,471 4.39
16,205 0.02
33,846 0.04
26,998,041 29.13
0 0.00
26,998,041 29.13

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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